	-2002
Based on FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) F2-46-P	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Image: Final Action of Conveying party (ies):         Final Action of Conveying party (ies):         Hisahito SUGIURA         2-27-02	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: <u>Suzuki Motor Corporation</u> Street Address: <u>300, Takatsuka-cho, Hamamatsu-Shi,</u></li> </ol>
Additional names? _ Yes X No	Shizuoka-Ken, JAPAN
3. Nature of conveyance:         X Assignment       Merger         _ Security Agreement       Change of Name         _ Other       Execution Date: December 4, 1999	City: State: ZIP: Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney Docket No.:M2013-35
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Serial No.(s): 09/467,674 Filing Date: December 21, 1999 Additional numbers a	tion, execution date of application is: B. Patent No.(s): Issue Date: ttached?Yes <u>X</u> No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name:       Thomas R. Morrison, Esq.         Internal Address:       Morrison Law Firm         Street Address:       145 North Fifth Avenue         City:       Mount Vernon         State:       N.Y.	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>account)</li> <li>8. <u>X</u> Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. <u>13-4550.</u></li> </ul>
03/12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000044 09467674 DO NOT US 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	E THIS SPACE
Reg. No. <u>44,001</u>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is          Image: constraint of the second seco

PATENT REEL: 12645 FRAME: 0947

	1n PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-96	2-02-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent & Trademark Office
		T INTERNATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
	1	01256026
1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. N	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	HISAMITO SUGIURA S/B Hisahito	SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION 300, Takatsuka-Cho, Hamamatsu-Shi
Additiona.	a. name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Shizuoka-Ken, JAPAN O
	Vature of conveyance:	s. 161
2	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	4671s
E.	Execution Date: December 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No U
	(a). Patent Application No.(s):	4(b). Patent No.(s):
	JAJ E MENICADOUCAUOD INO (ST	T(U), I AICHI INU.(3).
		lication, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 19
If 5. N	f this document is being filed together with a new app $09.467674$ dditional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence	lication, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 19
If 5. N cc	f this document is being filed together with a new app $09.467674$ dditional number	lication, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 4, 19</u> rs attached? Yes No
If 5. N cc N	f this document is being filed together with a new app $09.467674$ dditional number Vame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	lication, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 4, 19</u> rs attached? Yes No
If 5. N cc N	f this document is being filed together with a new app 09.467674 dditional number Vame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Vame: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	lication, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 4, 19</u> rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <b>1</b>
If 5. N cc N A	f this document is being filed together with a new app 09.467674 dditional number Vame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Vame: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	<ul> <li>lication, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 19</li> <li>rs attached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$40.00</li> </ul>
If 5. N cc N A 8. St	f this document is being filed together with a new app 09.467674 dditional number Vame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326 DO NOT Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>lication, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 19</li> <li>rs attached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$40.00</li> </ul>
If 5. N cc N A 8. St <i>Tc</i> of	f this document is being filed together with a new app 09.467674 dditional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326 DO NOT Matement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in f the original document. certify that this correspondence is being deposited wit	<ul> <li>lication, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 19</li> <li>rs attached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$40.00</li> <li>USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
If 5. N cc N A A 8. St Ta of I a er R	f this document is being filed together with a new app 09.467674 dditional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326 DO NOT Nate Note best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in f the original document. certify that this correspondence is being deposited wit	Ilication, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 19 rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$40.00 USE THIS SPACE Iformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy th the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an

01 FC:581

(40.00 OP)

PATENT

REEL: 12645 FRAME: 0948

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventor, HISAHITO SUGIURA, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, Suzuki Motor Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having a place of business at 300, Takatsuka-Cho, Hamamatsu-Shi, Shizuoka-Ken, Japan, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled OIL PAN STRUCTURE FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent executed by me on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ December \_\_\_\_\_, 1999; and the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Roger T. Frost, Reg. No. 22,176 to insert here in parentheses the application number (App. No. \_\_\_\_\_) and filing date ( December 21, 1999 \_\_\_\_\_) of the aforesaid application when known.

Date Signed: December 4, 1999

J&A Docket: 19432-0120

Hisshtte Suginse

PATENT REEL: 12645 FRAME: 0949

- Spelled Conrectly

**RECORDED: 02/27/2002**